PERDIDO BAY WATER, SEWER & FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Contact: Beth Downs, Office Manager 28171 Freshwater Lane Elberta, Alabama 36530 (251) 987-5816 beth@perdidobaywater.com

General Board Information:

Appointed by Baldwin County Commission Five (5) members Term of each member is Four (4) years

Appointments must be made not earlier than thirty (30) days prior to expiration of applicable term Each place seat may be numbered to stagger the terms of each member at two (2), three (3) or four (4) year terms All members must be qualified electors of Baldwin County and not an officer of the state, county or municipality during term Compensation of Board Members: Chairman \$750 annually; Other Board Members \$25 per meeting attended Originally established during November 2, 1976, regular meeting Statutory Authority - §11-89-1, et seq., <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>

Further Reference - Corporation Book 26, p. 860, et seq., Office of Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama & Real Property Book 341, p. 1588, et seq., Office of Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama & Miscellaneous Book 93, p. 291, et seq., Office of Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama

MEMBERS	APPOINTED/REAPPOINTED	TERM OF OFFICE	EXPIRATION DATE
Larry Chason 30528 Magnolia Street Elberta, Alabama 36530 Mailing: Post Office Box 3102 Daphne, Alabama 36526	Reappointed 05/07/2024 term commencing 05/31/2024	4 years	05/30/2028
Jean Ray 12154 County Road 99 Lillian, Alabama 36549 (251) 962-7412	Reappointed 10/03/2023 term commencing 11/01/2023	4 years	10/31/2027
Lee Hoffman 34148 Kathryn Drive Lillian, Alabama 36549	 Appointed 10/05/2021 for a pro-rata reduced term to fill the vacant place-seat formerly held by Dr. Rucker Staggers 11/02/2021 Corrected the expiration date from 10/06/2025 to 10/05/2025 10/05/2021 Accepted the resignation of Dr. Rucker Staggers and thanked him for his prior civic service 	4 years	10/05/2025
Darrell Crase 8225 Mobile Avenue Elberta, Alabama 36530	Reappointed 12/01/2020 tern to commence 12/31/2020	4 years	12/31/2024
Joe Woods 6659 East Quarry Drive Elberta, Alabama 36530	Reappointed 08/16/2022 term to continue from 06/30/2022	4 years	06/30/2026